


 
 
 
 

COMMENTS  
 
 

Comments received for CHA Draft Report (December 18, 2009, CHA Project No. 
20085.1030.1510) for the Assessment of Dam Safety of Coal Combustion Surface 
Impoundments Dayton Power & Light Company – JM Stuart Station, Aberdeen, 
OH.  Comments include; 

 
• EPA comments - None; 
• OH DNR comments received on January 5, 2010 and January 28, 2010; and 
• Dayton Power & Light Company comments received on January 28, 2010. 
 
 
 



FW Comments on Draft Report Dayton Power and Light JM Stuart Plant
From: Harris IV, Warren
Sent: Wednesday, February 03, 2010 2:21 PM
To: Everleth, Jennifer; Adnams, Katy
Subject: FW: Comments on Draft Report: Dayton Power and Light JM Stuart
Plant

Attachments: Comments on Dayton Power and Light JM Stuart.doc; Company
Comments on Draft Report.pdf; Ohio State Comments on Draft Reports.pdf

-----Original Message-----
From: Kohler.James@epamail.epa.gov [mailto:Kohler.James@epamail.epa.gov]
Sent: Wednesday, February 03, 2010 11:52 AM
To: dennis.a.miller@lmco.com; Hargraves, Malcolm; Harris IV, Warren
Cc: Hoffman.Stephen@epamail.epa.gov
Subject: Comments on Draft Report: Dayton Power and Light JM Stuart Plant

Dennis/CHA:

EPA/state/company comments are attached, please address as appropriate.
As before: we will be including these comments as a separate document and posting to
the web along with the draft and final reports.

Please note: changes do not need to be made to your recommendations or any other 
parts of the report based on these comments unless you feel the additional 
information provided in the comments warrants a change.

If there is any question about how to address a comment, please inform Steve and 
myself and we can discuss.

Thank you!

Jim

(See attached file: Comments on Dayton Power and Light JM Stuart.doc) (See attached 
file: Company Comments on Draft Report.pdf)(See attached
file: Ohio State Comments on Draft Reports.pdf)

*************************************************************
Jim Kohler, P.E.
Environmental Engineer
LT, U.S. Public Health Service
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Office of Resource Conservation and Recovery
Phone: 703-347-8953
Fax: 703-308-0514
*************************************************************
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Comments 
 
 
EPA HQ – None.  
 
EPA Region – None.  
 
State -  
 
 
From: "Brian Queen" <brian.queen@epa.state.oh.us> 
To: James Kohler/DC/USEPA/US@EPA 
Cc: "Craig Butler" <Craig.Butler@epa.state.oh.us>, "Dan Harris" <dan.harris@epa.state.oh.us>,  

"Dave Chenault" <dave.chenault@epa.state.oh.us>, "Dave Schuetz" <dave.schuetz@epa.state.oh.us>,  
"George Elmaraghy" <George.Elmaraghy@epa.state.oh.us>, "Jeff Hines" <Jeff.Hines@epa.state.oh.us>,  
"Jim Sferra" <jim.sferra@epa.state.oh.us>, "Jim Simpson" <Jim.Simpson@epa.state.oh.us>,  
"Jon Bernstein" <Jon.Bernstein@epa.state.oh.us>, "Pam Allen" <pam.allen@epa.state.oh.us>,  
"Paul Novak" <Paul.Novak@epa.state.oh.us>, "Rich Fox" <rich.fox@epa.state.oh.us> 

Date: 01/05/2010 10:41 AM 
Subject: Draft Coal Ash Impoundment Assessment Reports 

 
 
 
Dear Mr. Kohler 
 
Thank you for providing Ohio EPA the opportunity to review the Draft 
Coal Ash Impoundment Assessment Reports.  We appreciate you keeping us 
involved in this process.  If US EPA decides to issue press releases for 
these facilities we would appreciate seeing them before they're released 
as you did for AEP Philip Sporn. 
 
The reports' descriptions of the facilities field evaluations and the 
assessments of the loading conditions appear to be accurate for all six 
facilities and we have no comments at this time.  
 
Thanks 
 
Brian Queen 
(740) 380-5420 
brian.queen@epa.state.oh.us 
 
Also: See letter dated January 28, 2010 (comments from Ohio State Dam Safety 
Engineering Program).  
 
Company – See letter dated January 28, 2010.  
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